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CAAV PANEL OF ARBITRATORS 

 

12TH JANUARY 2024 

 

This list is updated as further arbitrators are appointed. 

 

 

Matthew Anwyl BSc(Hons) MRICS FAAV  

Berrys, Beech House, Anchorage Avenue, Shrewsbury Business Park, Shrewsbury, 

Shropshire SY2 6FG  

Tel:   01743 271697  

E-mail: matt.anwyl@berrys.uk.com  

 

Edward Briggs FRICS FAAV  

Briggs & Stone Ltd, 25 Wycombe Road, Princes Risborough, HP27 0EE  

Tel:   07768 367542  

E-mail  edward.briggs@briggsandstone.co.uk  

 

Philip Coles FRICS FAAV  

Savills (UK) Ltd, 26 Coniscliffe Road, Darlington, Co Durham DL3 7JX  

Tel:   01325 370511  

E-mail  pcoles@savills.com  

 

Johnny Dudgeon FRICS FAAV  

Savills (UK) Ltd, Olympic House, Doddington Road, Lincoln LN6 3SE  

Tel:   01522 508952  

E-mail  jdudgeon@savills.com  

 

Ruth Farrell BSc(Hons) MRICS FAAV MBIAC RICS Dip Arb 

DJM Consulting, The Rural Centre, West Farm, Aston Eyre, Bridgnorth, Shropshire, WV16 

6XB 

Tel:  01746 714089 

E-Mail: ruth@theruralbusiness.co.uk 

 

Robert Hicks FRICS FAAV REV  

Robert H Hicks & Co, West Hele, Buckland Brewer, Bideford, Devon EX39 5LZ  

Tel:   01237 451044  

E-mail: bob@roberthhicks.co.uk  

 

Julie Liddle LLM FRICS FAAV MCIArb  

PFK, 10 The Courtyard, Edenhall, Penrith, Cumbria CA11 8ST  

Tel:   01768 866611  

E-mail: julieliddle@pfk.co.uk 
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Graeme Lister BSc FRICS FAAV  

FM Lister & Son, 6 Manor Square, Otley, West Yorkshire LS21 1QR  

Tel:   01943 462265  

E-mail: gcl@listersotley.co.uk  

 

Martin Hall BSc(Hons) FRICS FAAV ACIArb FRAgS  

Davidson & Robertson, Riccarton Mains, Currie, Midlothian EH14 4AR  

Tel:   0131 4496212  

E-mail:  mh@drrural.co.uk  

 

Philip Meade FRICS ACIArb 

Davis Meade Property Consultants, 103 Beatrice Street, Oswestry, Shropshire, SY11 1HL. 

Tel:   01691 659658 

E-Mail: philip.meade@dmpropertyconsultants.com 

 

Simon Pallett BSc FRICS FAAV REV  

Carter Jonas, 3 Royal Court, Kings Worthy, Winchester, Hampshire SO23 7TW 

Tel:   01962 833369  

E-mail: simon.pallett@carterjonas.co.uk  

 

Robyn Peat FRICS 

George F White, 9 South End, Bedale, North Yorkshire  DL8 2BJ 

Tel:  0330 920 2220 Ext 3207  

E-Mail: robynpeat@georgefwhite.co.uk 

 

Ben Sharples BSc FRICS FAAV FCIArb 

Michelmores, Broad Quay House Broad Quay BRISTOL BS1 4DJ 

Tel:  07779 018769 

E-Mail: ben.sharples@michelmores.com 

 

Ian Thornton-Kemsley TD MRICS FAAV DipFBOM HDA ACIArb  

Galbraith, 337 North Deeside Road, Cults, Aberdeen AB15 9SN 

T:   01224 860710  

E-mail: ian.thornton-kemsley@galbraithgroup.com  

 

Mike Townsend FRICS FAAV MBIAC  

Savills (UK) Ltd, Sterling Court, 17 Dixs Field, Exeter, Devon EX1 1QA  

Tel:   01392 455708  

E-mail: mtownsend@savills.com  

 

 

Paul Wilson FRICS FAAV  

P Wilson & Company LLP, Burlington House, 10-11 Ribblesdale Place, Preston, Lancashire 

PR1 3NA  

Tel:   01772 882277  

E-mail: paul.wilson@pwcsurveyors.co.uk  
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Jeremy Zeid MA FRICS FAAV FCIArb  

Hallmark Property Consultants Ltd, Birch House, 8 Malcolm Way, Newmarket CB8 7DX  

Tel:  07966 437130 

E-mail: jeremyzeid1@btinternet.com  
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